

Hadley Mothers' Club is a not-for-profit organization started in 1944 for young mothers to gather socially and discuss subjects of common interest and render public service. The group's first project was establishing a kindergarten class in 1945, with continued support by donating classroom materials in 1946.

Since that time, the Hadley Mothers' Club has continued to support Hadley schools and the community through numerous fundraising events & programs including annual \$350 scholarships to Hadley high school graduates.

Deadline for annual scholarship applications: Monday, May 1, 2023

Please email completed applications to: <u>hmothersclub@gmail.com</u>

⇒ Interviews will be conducted during the week of May 8-12 (zoom or in-person options)

Awards will be presented at the graduation ceremonies, or contacted directly if ceremony information is not available to us.

*Disclaimer:* award recipients' names and photo will be posted on the Hadley Mothers' Club website.

Hadley Mothers' Club Mission Statement: To serve Hadley by providing opportunities and support for our youth and members of the community.



## Scholarship Application (page 1 of 2)

Personal Information	
Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:	(best number to reach you)
Email:	
Current School:	

College or Post Graduation Plans: \_\_\_\_\_



Scholarship Application (page 2 of 2)

- $\Rightarrow$  Please use additional paper if needed.
- ⇒ Please attach resume if you have one
- 1. College involves change and growth. Can you tell us about some event or experience that has allowed you to either change or grow?

2. Your Leadership Experience:

3. Your Volunteer Experience: